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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

ADDERLink XD641

* Nominal Operating Power (W) oW

* Peak Power (W) 12W

* External Power 12V DC, |.5A
* Max operating Altitude (m) 2000m

* Operating Temp range (°C) 0 to +40°C

* Operating Humidity range (%RH) 0-80%

* Storage Temp range (°C) -10 to +50°C
* Storage Humidity range (%RH) 0-80%

* Max Thermal Dissipation (BTU) 41.94

Local unit — Transmitter (Tx)
e 4x tri-color status indicators

* DisplayPort in and local pass-through out
* 2 x USB2.0 type B

* Line in and out analog audio

* RJI2 serial port

* RJ45 and SFP+ ports

Remote unit - Receiver (Rx)

* 4x tri-color status indicators

* 2 x DisplayPort out (second port is a duplicate)
* 4 x USB2.0 type A

* Mic in, headset and speaker out

* R]I2 serial port

* RJ45 and SFP+ ports

Physical design
¢ Robust metal construction

* TX and RX: 186 mm/7.32” (w), 39mm/1.54” (h), 148mm/5.83” (d)
* TX:1.29kg / 2.84Ibs

* RX:1.24kg / 2.73Ibs

Power supply

* 100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

* 12VDC |18W output from power supply unit.

ADDERLink XD642
* Nominal Operating Power (W)

* Peak Power (W)

* External Power

* Max operating Altitude (m)

* Operating Temp range (°C)

* Operating Humidity range (%RH)
* Storage Temp range (°C)

* Storage Humidity range (%RH)
* Max Thermal Dissipation (BTU)
Local unit — Transmitter (Tx)
* 4x tri-color status indicators

» 2x DisplayPort in

* 2x USB2.0 type B

* Line in and out analog audio

* RJ12 serial port

* RJ45 and SFP+ ports

Remote unit — Receiver (Rx)
* 4x tri-color status indicators

* 2x DisplayPort out

* 3x USB2.0 full speed, type A

* Ix USB2.0 transparent Hi-Speed, type A

* Mic in, headset and speaker out
* RJI2 serial port
* RJ45 and SFP+ ports

Physical design
e Robust metal construction

[OW

12W

12V DC, |.5A
2000m

0 to +40°C
0-80%

-10 to +50°C
0-80%

41.94

» TX and RX: 186mm/7.32” (w), 39mm/1.54” (h), [48mm/5.83” (d)

« TX:1.29kg / 2.84lbs
« RX: 1.24kg / 2.73Ibs

Power Supply
* 100-240VAC, 47-63Hz

* 12VDC I8W output from power supply unit.
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SUPPLIED ITEMS

XD64x transmitter kit

DisplayPort cable 2m
(v1.2 - 10.8Gbit/s bandwidth)

Power adapter with
locking connector

\—) and country-specific
power cord

ADDERLink XD64x
transmitter module

Information wallet
containing:

Quick setup guide
Eight self-adhesive rubber feet
Safety document

XD64x receiver kit

Information wallet

Power adapter with o
containing:

locking connector
\_) and country-specific Quick setup guide
power cord Eight self-adhesive rubber feet
ADDERLink XD64x Safety document
receiver module

USB cable 2m
(type A to B)

Audio cable 3m
(3.5mm stereo

jacks)
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OPTIONAL EXTRAS

ADDER
Replacement power adapter
with locking connector

Part number: PSU-IEC-12VDC-I.5A
Country-specific power cords %
CAB-IEC-AUS  (Australia) =
CAB-IEC-EURO  (Central Europe) 5
CAB-IEC-UK  (United Kingdom) SFP module with LC connectors -
CAB-IEC-USA  (United States) Multi mode: SFP-MM-LC-10G |<£
CAB-IEC-JAPAN  (Japan) Single mode: SFP-SM-LC-10G g

USB cable 2m (type A to B) Audio cable 2m (3.5mm stereo jacks)
Part number:VSC24 Part number:VSC22
Q 5
&)
'_
<
a4
-}
O
L
Z
O
O
Remote port serial
cable 44cm
DisplayPort cable 2m Part number:VSC50
(v1.2 - 10.8Gbit/s bandwidth)

Part number:VSCDI17 %
=
<
o
L
o
o

4
%
T
%%
z 9
Z
X
i
@)
Z

Dual ADDERLink XD rack mount
bracket plus two retaining clamps
Part number: RMK 15

7
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